jaguar industries inc
•  WIRE  •  CABLE  •  TUBING
380 ROUTE 210,    P.O. BOX 444    STONY POINT, N.Y. 10980                     845-947-1800
OUTSIDE NEW YORK STATE    CALL TOLL FREE 1-800-443-6528          FAX  845-947-1712
FLAT CABLE - GRAY, COLOR CODED, SHIELDED
DESCRIPTION: JAGUAR FLAT CABLE IS MADE IN 3 CONFIGURATIONS: THE JFC SERIES IS A
MONOLITHIC EXTRUSION PRODUCT WHERE THE CONDUCTORS ARE EXTRUDED PARALLEL TO
EACH OTHER USING GRAY PVC INSULATION. A LEADING EDGE STRIPE INDICATES POLARITY. THE
JFCR SERIES IS MADE BY THERMALLY BONDING INDIVIDUAL COLOR CODED CONDUCTORS IN A
PARALLEL PLANE OR ONTO A PVC SUBSTRATE. COLOR CODING IS ACCOMPLISHED USING THE 10
STANDARD RETMA (EIA) COLORS AND REPEATING THEM IN ORDER AS NECESSARY. THE JFCS
SERIES LISTS A FLAT GRAY CABLE WITH AN OVERALL ALUMINUM/MYLAR SHIELD AND JACKET. ALL
3 ITEMS HAVE .050” CENTERS FOR DISPLACEMENT TERMINATION.*
SPECIFICATION: UL, VW1.†
CONDUCTORS: #28 AWG 7/36 TINNED COPPER.
INSULATION: PVC.
TEMPERATURE RATING: 105°C.
VOLTAGE RATING: 300 VOLTS R.M.S.
ORDERING INFORMATION:  SPECIFY JAGUAR
             CATALOG NO.
CATALOG NO. CATALOG NO. CATALOG NO. NO. OF WIDTH - JFC/JFCR WIDTH - JFCS
JAGUAR JFC JAGUAR JFCR JAGUAR JFCS COND. inches (mm) inches (mm)
JFC-9 JFCR-9 JFCS-9 9 .450 11,43 .520 13,21
JFC-10 JFCR-10 JFCS-10 10 .500 12,70 .570 14,48
JFC-14 JFCR-14 JFCS-14 14 .700 17,78 .770 19,56
JFC-15 JFCR-15 JFCS-15 15 .750 19,05 .820 20,83
JFC-16 JFCR-16 JFCS-16 16 .800 20,32 .870 22,10
JFC-20 JFCR-20 JFCS-20 20 1.00 25,40 1.07 27,18
JFC-24 JFCR-24 JFCS-24 24 1.20 30,48 1.27 32,26
JFC-25 JFCR-25 JFCS-25 25 1.25 31,75 1.32 33,53
JFC-26 JFCR-26 JFCS-26 26 1.30 33,02 1.37 34,80
JFC-34 JFCR-34 JFCS-34 34 1.70 43,18 1.77 44,96
JFC-37 JFCR-37 JFCS-37 37 1.85 46,99 1.95 49,53
JFC-40 JFCR-40 JFCS-40 40 2.00 50,80 2.07 52,58
JFC-50 JFCR-50 JFCS-50 50 2.50 63,50 2.57 65,28
JFC-60 JFCR-60 JFCS-60 60 3.00 76,20 3.07 77,98
JFC-64 JFCR-64 JFCS-64 64 3.20 81,28 3.30 83,82
*OTHER CONFIGURATIONS, INCLUDING PAIRS, ARE AVAILABLE, CONSULT FACTORY.
†MILITARY SPECIFICATION ITEMS ARE ALSO AVAILABLE, CONSULT FACTORY.
 44